7:48 AM

QBI20/25
Accrual Basis

High Meadow Ranch Water District
Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BOSC - Operating Account
BOBC - Loan Repay County Funds
BOSC - Emergency Resarve Acct
EJ - Phase |
EJ - Phasa ||
EJ - Phase lll
EJ - Depreciation Account
EJ - Planned Maintenance

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable
Total Current Assets

Fized Assets
Tim Wells Well.
Block 1 Lot 110
Block 1 Lot 16
Block 1 Lot 49
Block 8 43PT
Well Improvements (Meadowlark)
Well Improvements (Saulk Trail)
Accumulated Depreciation

Total Fixed Assets

Dther Assets
Loan Receivable
Grant Receivable
Construction In Progress

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilitles
Curront Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Retainage Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Tolal Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
N/P - DWSRF 203
NIP WARS
County Loan Assessments
N/P - SRF

Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
Paid in Capital
MNat As=ats

Jul 31, 25

135,558,597
9,347.08
-8.18
26,801.45
36,709.91
247 843.88
105,175.11
16,538.79

580,686.63

8,045.49
9.045.49
580,732.12

56,179.26
6,278.10
10,051.00
20,741.00
26.976.00
5,883,00
14,156.00
=32 611.00

107,653.38

134,190.19
137,163.81
4,328,052.00

4,599,406.00
5,296,791.48

62,566.37
§2,566.37

131,081.00
131,081.00
193,657.37

1,618,940.00
263,617.40
775,042.96
88,070.91

2,754 580.27
2,848 237.64

100,635.81
2 433,763.75
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7:48 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District

08/20/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2025
Jul31,26
Met Income D= -‘I_E-E.E#E.i‘iz_
Total Equity : 2_3&5,??31.34
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 5,296,791.48
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7:48 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District

08/20/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2025
Jul 31, 28
ASSETS
Current Assets
Chacking/Savings
BOSC - Operating Account 135,388.57
BOSC - Loan Repay County Funds 8,347.08
BOSC - Emergency Resarve Acct -8.16
EJ - Phase | 26,891.45
EJ - Phase Il 33,709.91
EJ - Phase Il 247 643,88
EJ - Depreciation Account 105,175.11
EJ - Planned Maintenance 15.553-5.?_'9
Total Checking/Savings 580,688.63
Total Current Assets 580,686.63
TOTAL ASSETS 660,6686.63
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 0.00
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7:51 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District

08/20/25 Profit & Loss
July 2025

Accrual Basis

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
County Revenue
Water Use Fees
Tap Fees
System Users
Stripe Convienence Feo

Total Wator Use Fees
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Insurance Expense
Liability Insurance

Total Insurance EXxpense

Meter Pit Supplies
Maintenance vater Line
Maintenance - Wellhouse

Annual Scads Service (Wetco)

Generator (Cummins)

Total Malntenance - Wellhouse

Meter Billing Setup

Water Operator
One Call
Monthly

Total Water Operator

Water Tests
Monthly Tests

Additional Required Tests

Total Water Tests

Office Supplies
Stripe Convienance Fea
Bank Feo

Total Office Supplies

Postage and Delivery
General

Total Postage and Delivery

Professional Fees
Accountant
Liens

Total Professional Fees

Utilities
Electricity
Matural Gas
Internet

Total Utilities
Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Jul 25

779.68

14,000.00
-1,552.30
2075

12,468.45

13,248.11
13,248.11

7,864.00
7,864.00

14,102.74
139.32

11,250.00
2,473.90

13,723.90

8,924 25

50.00
11,000.00

11,050.00

254.00
3,704.00

30.75

2,500.00
22227
899.00

2,821.27
63,872.48
-50,624.38




7:51 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District

08/20/25 Profit & Loss
July 2025

Accrual Basis

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Income

Total Other Income

Other Expense
Bad Accounts
Ask Board

FPhase 1 Loan Rep Interest
Phase 1 Loan Repay Principal

Total Other Expense
MNet Other Income

MNet Incomea

Jul 25

1,803.92

4.571.25
325.00
62,152.92
69,976.09

137,025.20

-135,221.34

-185,845.72

1,803.92
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7:51 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District

08/20/25 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis July 2025
_____ _:Jul 2/ Jula % Change
Ordinary Income/Expense
Incoma
County Revenue T79.66 616.13 163.53
Water Use Fees
Tap Fees 14,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.00
System Users -1,5652.30 130,720.95 -132,273.25
Non-System Lots 0.00 19,190.00 -15.190.00
Stripe Convienence Foo 20.75 223.21 -202.46
Lien/Shut Off Charges 0.00 74.00 -74.00
Water Use Fees - Other 0.00 3,115.15 -3,115.15
Total Water Use Fees 12,468.45 165,323. M -152 654.85
Total Income 1324811 165,939 44 -162,691.33
Gross Profit 13,248.11 165,930 44 -152,681.33
Expense
Advertising 0.00 32.81 -32.81
Insurance Expense
Liability Insurance 7,564.00 0.00 7,864,00
Total Insurance Expense 7,864.00 0.00 7,884.00
Moter Pit Supplies 14,102.74 0.00 14,102.74
Maintenance Water Line 139.32 0.00 138,32
Maintenance - Wellhouse
Annual Scads Service (Wetco) 11,250.00 6§,200.00 5,050.00
Generator (Cummins) 2.473.90 0.00 247390
Maintenance - Wellhouse - Other 0.00 478.20 -478.20
Total Maintenance - Wellhouse 13,723.90 6.678.20 7,045.70
Meter Billing Setup 8,924.25 0.00 8,924.25
Water Operator
One Call 50.00 0.00 20.00
Monthly 11,000.00 == 1,000.00 0.00
Total Water Operator 11,050.00 11,000.00 £0.00
Water Tests
Monthly Tests 254.00 0.00 254.00
Additional Required Tests 3, 704.00 0.00 3,704.00
Total Water Tests 3,858.00 0.00 3,958.00
Office Supplies
Stripe Convienance Fea 20.75 223.21 -202.46
Bank Fee : 1D.Uf._} D._u_t_:! ) 10.00
Total Office Supplies 30.75 223.21 -192.46
Fostage and Delivery
General 46.26 476.00 -429.?'-_1-
Total Postage and Delivery 46.26 476,00 -429.74
Professional Fees
Accountant 1,200.00 1,700.00 -500.00
LienfShut Off Charges 0.00 168.00 -168.00
Liens 12.00 0.00 12.00
Total Professional Fees 1,212.00 1,BE8.00 -656.00
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7:51 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District
08/20/25 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis July 2025
B Jul 25 Jul 24 5 Change
Utilities
Electricity 2,500.00 1,700.00 800.00
Natural Gas 222.27 0.00 222.27
Internet 99.00 99.00 0.00
Total Utilities 2.821.27 1.766.00 1,022.27
Total Expense i 6387248 _ 22,077.22 41,795.27
Met Ordinary Income -50,624.38 143,862.22 -194,486.60
Other Income/Expense
Othar Income
Phase 3 Design Grant 0.00 523,826.35 -523,826.35
Interest Income S 1,803.92 1,673.87 130.05
Total Other Income 1,603.592 525,500.22 «523,686.30
Other Expense
Bad Accounts 4 571.25 0.00 4,571.25
Ask Board 325.00 0.00 325.00
Phase 3 Upgrade Project 0.00 752, 383.61 -1562,383.61
Phase 1 Loan Rep Interest 62.152.92 63,836.84 -1,683.92
Phase 1 Loan Repay Principal 69.976.08 275,039.51 «205,063.42
ivmibecEapenan e . s oL e s 13702526  1,091,259.95 bt e S
Met Other Income =135,221.24 =065, 755.74 430,538.40
Net Income -186,845.72 -421,897.52 236,051.80
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B:15 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District
ba/20/25 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis July 2025
Jul 25 Ewrdgel Jul 28 ¥TD Budget Annual Budgat
Ordinary Incoma’Expanss
Income
County Revenug TTa6R 237500 TTH AR 2 375.00 28 500 00
Water Use Feas
Tap Faes 14,000.00 4,082,237 14,000.00 408357 48,000.00
System Users «1,552.30 13,832.00 -1,562.30 13,832.00 165,084.00
Depreclation Fae 0,03 3,278,00 000 3A7E.00 40,600.00
Water Qperator Fees 0,00 X20,00 oo 320.00 3,840.00
Hon-Syslem Lots 0,00 0.00 000 0.00 000
Strips Corvionance Foa 20,78 2,00 2075 0,00 0.00
Llgn/Bhut 04 Charges 0,00 2,00 oo 0.00 o]
Todal Water Use Feos 12 4808 45 21,810.37 12,488 45 2101037 250,344.00
Unlan Call Towar Rant 0.00 GEE AT 0,00 B58.37 11,500.00
Tatal Incoma 13,248.11 24942374 13,248.11 24.843.T4 259,324.00
Groas Profit 13,248.11 24 894374 13,248,114 2484374 269,324.00
ExpEise
Adwvertiaing .00 2087 .00 2087 250.00
Insurance Expensa
Band (.00 Jaa Q.00 2.7 400,00
Liakdlity Insuranca 7.8584.00 202,563 7.084 00 20263 243200
fAsgat Liabllity Insurance 0.00 BE6.63 oo 806,63 8,000.00
Tolal Insurance Expense 7.864.00 o0z .63 T.B54.00 802 &3 10,B32.00
Meter Pit Supplies 1410274 2,333.371 14,102,714 2.233.37 28,000,00
Maintenance Water Line
Dkers 000 £1.63 .00 41,83 500000
Rizse Valves to Surface 0,00 TE.00 0.0a 75.00 900,00
Enhanced Waler Maters 000 13337 .00 133,37 1,600.00
EriFianced YWalar Matiors Camems Pud 000 4183 Q.00 4153 SO0, 00
PRV Upgrades 0uoa 16663 .00 16683 200000
Maintenance Water Line - Other e 13032 000 L 138,32 000 0,00
Tatal Maintenance Water Line 135,32 456 25 138,32 458 26 £ 50000
Maintenance - Wallhouse
Septic Tank 0.00 33.37 0,00 33 37 400.00
Weed Spraying 0.0o 3,37 000 3357 400.00
Annual Scads Service (Weico) 1125000 a73,37 11,250.00 52357 G,20:3.00
Scada Sarver Replacement 0.03 33337 0od 33y 4,000.00
Bensus Sarvice Agresmednt (MLrs) 0.00 33ar L 33337 4,000,.00
Chericals 0.0 100,00 0og 100,00 1,200,00
Tank Inspectopm [MIDCO) 0,08 11142 0.00 111,12 1,333.00
Benerater [Cumming] S ATARN 1EA A% TATA G 18B.63 2 000,00
Ganarator Bateries 0.00 41,83 Q.00 41,63 500,00
Fire Extinguisher Inspections 2,00 12.80 0.00 12,50 150000
Billing Tablst .00 50,00 0.00 50.00 800,00
Wellhouse Water Tamp 0.00 100.00 Q.00 100,00 1,200.00
VFD Replacement 0.00 AT5.0D .00 375,00 4 500,00
VPN Subacription 0.00 £.00 .00 5,00 80,00
Maintonance - Wellhouse - Other .00 83,37 — .00 e T 1, 000,00
Tatal Malnténangs - Wellhouse 13,722.80 2.302.10 13,7590 2,302.10 27,623.00
Moating
Regular Manthly 0.00 135,00 Q.00 128,00 1,500.00
Special 0,00 41,83 0.00 -I'I.E'.'r _E-I:Eﬂq
Total Maeling 0,00 188,82 i Lie] 166,63 2,000,00
Meter Billing Setup 86425 B 624 35
VWatar Dperatar
Qv Caall 50,00 Bar £0.00 837 100,00
Monthiy 11,000 00 12.500.00 14,000.00 12,500.00 1 50,000.00
Additignal Callouts i L] 220,00 0.00 3_1*0@ 3.860.00
Total Water Oparator 11,0580 00 12.828.37 11,080.00 12,848.37 153,940.00
Waler Tesls
Manthly Tests 25400 254.00
Additional Required Tesis 3, 704 00 208, a7 r E_FI:HW 20827 s 2. 500.00
Total Water Tosts 395800 208.37 3,958.00 20837 2,500.00
Cifica Supplies
Siripa Convienence Fee 20.75 0,00 2075 00D 0.00
Bank Fes 10,00 10000
General Supplies 0.60 12.50 ouGd 12.50 150,00
Microsoft Ciflce Q.00 13.00 K] 13.00 1858 04
Vicbstic Mantenance 1/2 Renewal 0.00 25.00 0.00 25,00 300.00
Box Rent Q.00 1663 .00 16.63 El:ﬂ_l::g
Tatal Office Supplies 075 E7.13 A0TE BT.13 BOS .00
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818 AM High Meadow Ranch Water District
0BI20/25 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis July 2025
Jul 25 __ Budpet Jul 26 ¥TD Budget Annual Budget
Postage and Dwlivery
Vaoling Printing & Malllng 0.00 .00 0.00 0,80 0.00
Ganaral _ 48 26 41.63 45,28 41,83 S00,00
Total Postage and Dolivary 48,26 4163 43,26 41,63 500.00
Professional Fees
Al D00 1. 708,37 0.00 1, 70837 20,500.00
Accauntant 1.200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 14,400.00
Bitling (Menthly) 0.00 B40.00 .00 #4000 7.580.00
Billing |Anmusal) 000 81,63 8,00 41,83 740,00
LioniShut OFf Charges oo 0.0 Q.00 .04 0,00
Logel ek 41,63 0.00 41,83 500,00
WARWS Membership 000 4183 2,00 41,83 500.00
Liens 12.00 12.00
Memberships Da 0.0o .00 000 0.00
Total Professional Foes 1,212.00 368378 1,212.00 366328 44 320000
Utitlgies
Electricity 2,500,00 2.500,00 2,500.00 2.500.00 30,000.00
Matural Gas 22237 125,00 22227 125.00 1,500.00
Intermal .. ?EE'.] 100,05 &5.00 100,00 1.200.00
Tetal Lilithes 2821.27 272500 282127 272500 32, 700.00
Total Expanss &3 872,49 i5 74T 82 33,872.48 25,747 .62 08 571,00
Het Ordinary Income -5 624,38 -H03 B& 50,624,308 -B03.88 -3 847 .00
Crther IncomeExpense
Crther incorms
Phase 1 Special Assessmant Loan 0.00 T.TBZ.00 0.00 T.782.00 #3,3684.00
Phase @ Special Assessment 0.00 4 542 50 .00 4 542 50 £4 510000
Phase 3 Special Asssssment .00 4 543 50 0.00 4,542.50 54, 510,00
Phaze 3 Design Loan 0.00 16 66663 [N 16 628 53 A0 000 00
Phase 3 Design Grant 000 0.0d 0.00 0.00 000
Interest Income 1,803.52 83337 1,803,927 e e 10, 00000
Total Other Ineame 1,803.82 34 35700 1,803,082 34 387.00 412 404.00
Crher Exponse
Bad Accounta 457125 4 571,258
Ask Board 325.00 A25.00
Phaso 3 Upgrade Project 3,00 16,666.63 0,00 16,685,563 200,000.00
Pr&sa 1 Loan Rép Interest 82,162.92 000 62 15292 0.00 o.00
Phase 1 Lean Repay Princlipal 58 978.09 7. 782.00 659,878.08 7. 782,00 93 384.00
Phasn 2 Project Loan Principal Q.00 4, 542 50 0.00 4 542 50 5451000
Phasa 3 Project Loan Principal 0.04 4 542 50 0,00 4 542 50 &4 510,00
Total Other E:punnu 137 025,26 3 633,03 137, 025.28 93.533.63 402 404,00
Het Gther Income =352 .34 saar =135, 221,34 B33.37 10,000.00
Met Income 185 845, T2 2949 185, 845,72 25,40 353,00
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